7. Events after the reporting date

There were no events after the reporting date.

8. Prior period restatement

During 2023, the Group determined that the Non-Controlling Interest Reserve recognized at prior balance sheet dates in connection

with BBR Filtration should have been released to accumulated losses during 2021. A correction to the opening balance sheet

position as at 1 January 2022 was presented in the 31 December 2023 year end financial statements. During 2023 it was determined

that a provision against a recoverable VAT balance recognized in prior years should have been partially reversed in 2022, as there

was information available at the time which suggested that it was recoverable. A prior year adjustment has been made as a result

of there being an error identified in the estimate made as at 31 December 2022.

The errors described have been corrected at 30 June 2023 by restating each of the affected line items for prior periods. The impact

on shareholders’ equity and assets is summarized as follows:

Consolidated statement of financial
position Impact of correction error

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

30 June 2023 £ £ £

ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 183,437 53,060 236,497

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Accumulated losses (10,971,011) (55,743) (11,026,754)

Currency translation reserve (14,209) 1,916 (12,293)

Non-controlling interests (106,887) 106,887 -

9. Copies of the interim report

Copies of this interim report will be available on the Company's website at https://earnzplc.com/ and from the Company's

registered office, Holborn Gate, 330 High Holborn, London, WC1V 7QH.